On page 26 in line 11, after the word "appropriation" insert "provided that this appropriation shall be reduced by \$1,500,000 contingent upon the enactment of HB 16 to create a special fund for expedited service fee revenue".

Amendment No. 4

On page 31 in line 12, strike "legislation" and substitute "HB 419".

Amendment No. 5

On page 61, in lines 33 through 35, strike "State Department of Education - Subcabinet Fund" and substitute "Department of Human Resources".

Amendment No. 6

On page 68, in line-33 strike "\$1,500,000" and substitute "\$970,000" and in line 37 after "appropriation" insert "provided that at least \$530,000 of this appropriation be used to move clients into community placements".

Amendment No. 7

On page 71, in lines 23 through 25, strike "Departments of Health and Mental Hygiene and Human Resources" and substitute "Alcohol and Drug Abuse Administration".

Amendment No. 8

On page 74, in line 19, strike "and Innovative Programs".

Amendment No. 9

On page 78, strike lines 12 through 24 in their entirety.

Amendment No. 10

On page 98, in lines 24 and 25, strike "Health and Mental Hygiene,".

Amendment No. 11

On page 111, in line 27, strike "passage of legislation" and add "enactment of SB 154".

Amendment No. 12

On page 112, in line 29, strike the word "Studies" and substitute "Science".

Amendment No. 13

On page 114, in line 6, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "SB 207/HB 284"...

Amendment No. 14

On page 122, in line 5, strike "legislation" and substitute "HB 279/SB 211".

Amendment No. 15